
London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham

Cabinet
Confirmed Decision list

Leader’s Urgent Decision

The call-in has expired and the decision can now be implemented.

If you have any queries about this decision please contact Kayode Adewumi on 
020 8753 2499 or e-mail kayode.adewumi@lbhf.gov.uk

1. TITLE: Leader's Urgent Decision - Contract extensions for domestic 
violence and young people supported accommodation services

2. DECISION MADE BY: Leader of the Council

3. DECISION:

It is recommended the Leader:

1. approves the extension of the contract with Hestia Housing and Support 
to deliver a Domestic Violence Refuge for a duration of 12 months from 1 
April 2019 to 31 March 2020, at a total value of £121,934;

2. approves the extension of the contract with St Christopher’s to deliver 
supported accommodation to young people for the period 1 April 2019 to 
31 March 2020, at a total value of £218,475;

3. approves the extension of the contract with Centrepoint to deliver 
supported accommodation to young people for the period 1 April 2019 to 
31 March 2020, at a total value of £316,536; and

4. approves the extension of the contract with Metropolitan to deliver 
supported accommodation to young parents for the period 1 April 2019 to 
31 March 2020 at a total value of £139,580.

4. REASON FOR URGENCY:

To ensure continuity of service for vulnerable residents whilst Officers complete a 
strategic review of these services and run a procurement exercise for these services.

5. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED:

1. Allow existing contracts to expire on 31 March 2019
2. Extend for an additional 12 months to the incumbent providers – 

mailto:kayode.adewumi@lbhf.gov.uk


recommended option

6. CONFLICTS OF INTEREST DECLARED AND DISPENSATIONS GRANTED:

None 

Date of Decision

18 April 2019
Decision List Published on: 26 April 2019


